True Colors Apostolic Center 74 Brick Boulevard Building 1, Suite 110 Brick, NJ 08723

www.truecolorsac.com

Voluntary Release, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement

In consideration for being permitted	o participate in a voluntary prayer ministry, herein referred to as the
"Prayer Ministry", the undersigned,	, herein referred to as the
"Releaser", agrees as follows:	

- 1. Release, Waiver, Discharge and Covenant Not To Sue: Releaser, and Releaser's personal representative(s), assigns, insurer(s), heirs, executors, administrators, spouse and next of kin, hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue True Colors Apostolic Center, True Colors Apostolic Counseling Training School located at 74 Brick Boulevard, Building 1, Suite 110, Brick, NJ 08723 and its' directors, officers, employees, agents, volunteers as well as its' successors assigns, affiliates, subordinates, and subsidiaries, all herein referred to as the "Releasees", from any and all liability to Releaser, and to Releasees of otherwise while Releaser is participating in the Prayer Ministry and any other activities in connection with the Prayer Ministry or training of various inner healing models.
- **2.** <u>Assumption of Risk</u>: Releaser understands, is aware of, and assumes all risks inherent in participating in *Prayer Ministry*. These risks include, but are not limited to, physical and emotional responses and reactions as a result of this prayer ministry.
- **3.** <u>Indemnity</u>: Releaser agrees to indemnify Releasees from any liability, loss, damage or cost Releasees may incur due to the participation by Releaser in the Prayer Ministry whether caused by the negligence of Releasees or otherwise. Releaser assumes full responsibility for any risk of bodily injury, death, or property damage due to negligence of Releasees or otherwise while participating in the Prayer Ministry inner healing tools for the total duration of the time of prayer counseling and all proceeding time thereafter with no statute of limitations.
- **4.** ALL Pictures and Media: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releaser gives consent and forever grants the Prayer Ministry, its representatives, licensees, marketers, and any other related parties or publishers of its promotional materials and their successors and assigns, the right to use, publish, and copyright my picture, portrait or likeness, in whole or part, including alterations, modifications, derivations, and composite thereof, in advertising and promotions throughout the world. This right shall include the right to combine my likeness with others and to alter my likeness by digital or other means. Releaser also hereby releases the Prayer Ministry and such other parties from any obligation to make and payment hereunder or from any other liability incurred in connection with the use of any materials described above. Releaser acknowledges his or her full and complete satisfaction with the terms of this release.

5. Audio and Video Recording: I agree that I will refrain from any and all audio and video recording of any and all training sessions. In the future, as True Colors Apostolic Center sets up a library of resources for registered students only, I agree to access and use the resources thereof for my sole personal use only as a registered student, and to abide by any future policies setup by True Colors Apostolic Center.

Releaser expressly agrees that this Voluntary Release, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement, herein referred to as the "Agreement" is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of New Jersey, and that, if any portion of this Agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that balance, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties in regard to the *Prayer Ministry*.

parties and their respective

Releaser Represents That:	
I have carefully read this <i>Agreement</i> . I understeleases.	stand it is a release of all claims, including the negligence of
I understand that I assume all risks inherent in	the Prayer Ministry set forth in this Agreement.
I understand that I am indemnifying the Relea	isees.
I voluntarily sign my name evidencing my und Agreement.	derstanding and acceptance of the provisions of this
Releaser (signature)	True Colors Apostolic Center (signature)
Date	Date
If the Releaser is less than 18 years of age:	
	, hereby warrant that I am the Parent or Legal Guardian, a minor, and have full authority to authorize the

successors and assigns, from and against any liability arising out of exercise of the rights granted by the Voluntary Release.

above Release, which I have read and approved. I hereby release and agree to indemnify the licensed

Releaser's Parent or Legal Guardian Date